



































Table S5- Responses to components of GAD-7 by hospitalization status

Non- o
. Overall T Hospitalized p-
Question Hospitalized
N (111) N (78) N (33) value
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by feeling nervous, anxious, or on edge?
68 o o
Not at all (61.3%) 50 (64%) 18 (55%)
36 o o
Several days (32.4%) 24 (31%) 12 (36%) 0.13
More than half of the days 4 (3.6%) 1 (1%) 3 (9%)
Nearly everyday 3 (2.7%) 3 (4%) 0 (0%)
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0 (0, 1) 0 (0, 1) 0.33
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by not being able to stop, or control,
worrying?
7
0, 0,
Not at all (69.4%) 56 (72%) 21 (64%)
26 o o
Several days (23.4%) 17 (22%) 9 (27%) 0.73
More than half of the days 5 (4.5%) 3 (4%) 2 (6%)
Nearly everyday 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(,1) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0.39
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by worrying too much about different things?
73
0, 0
Not at all (65.8%) 51 (65%) 22 (67%)
29 o o
Several days (26.1%) 22 (28%) 7 (21%) 0.4
More than half of the days 6 (5.4%) 3 (4%) 3 (9%) '
Nearly everyday 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
No answer 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)
median (IQR) 0(,1) 0 (0, 1) 0 (0, 1) 0.85
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you had trouble relaxing?
70 o o
Not at all (63.1%) 50 (64%) 20 (61%)
30 0 0 0.59
Several days (27.0%) 22 (28%) 8 (24%)
More than half of the days 8 (7.2%) 4 (5%) 4 (12%)
Nearly everyday 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0 (0, 1) 0 (0, 1) 0.58
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by being so restless that it's hard to sit still?
95 o o
Not at all (85.6%) 66 (85%) 29 (88%)
Several days 10 (9.0%) 9 (12%) 1 (3%)
More than half of the days 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%) 0.19
Nearly everyday 2 (1.8%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%)
No answer 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(0,0) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, 0) 0.44

Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by becoming easily annoyed or irritable?




63

0, 0,
Not at all (56.8%) 47 (60%) 16 (48%)
39
Several days (35.1%) 27 (35%) 12 (36%) 017
More than half of the days 6 (5.4%) 2 (3%) 4 (12%) '
Nearly everyday 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)
No answer 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 5(,1) 0.19
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by feeling afraid as if something awful might
happen?
82
0, 0,
Not at all (73.9%) 61 (78%) 21 (64%)
26 o o
Several days (23.4%) 16 (21%) 10 (30%) 0.099
More than half of the days 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)
No answer 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(0,0) 0 (0, 0) 0(0,1) 0.12




Table S6- Responses to components of GAD-7 by time from SARS-CoV2 infection diagnosis

. Overall <6-months >6-months | p-
Question N (111) N (76) N (35) value
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by feeling nervous, anxious, or on edge?

Not at all 68 (61.3%) 47 (62%) 21 (60%)

Several days 36 (32.4%) 26 (34%) 10 (29%)

More than half of the days 4 (3.6%) 1 (1%) 3 (9%)

Nearly everyday 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%) 0.27
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 00,1 0(,1) 0.66
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by not being able to stop, or control,
worrying?

Not at all 77 (69.4%) 55 (72%) 22 (63%)

Several days 26 (23.4%) 17 (22%) 9 (26%)

More than half of the days 5 (4.5%) 2 (3%) 3 (9%)

Nearly everyday 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%) 0.48
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0.27
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by worrying too much about different things?

Not at all 73 (65.8%) 49 (64%) 24 (69%)

Several days 29 (26.1%) 22 (29%) 7 (20%)

More than half of the days 6 (5.4%) 3 (4%) 3 (9%)

Nearly everyday 2 (1.8%) 1(1%) 1 (3%)

No answer 1 (0.9%) 1(1%) 0 (0%) 0.46
median (IQR) 0,1 0(,1) 0(0,1) 0.92
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you had trouble relaxing?

Not at all 70 (63.1%) 51 (67%) 19 (54%)

Several days 30 (27.0%) 19 (25%) 11 (31%)

More than half of the days 8 (7.2%) 4 (5%) 4 (11%)

Nearly everyday 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%) 0.42
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0.17
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by being so restless that it’s hard to sit still?

Not at all 95 (85.6%) 66 (87%) 29 (83%)

Several days 10 (9.0%) 7 (9%) 3 (9%)

More than half of the days 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%)

Nearly everyday 2 (1.8%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%)

No answer 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%) 0.50
median (IQR) 0(0,0) 0(0,0) 0(0,0) 0.82
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by becoming easily annoyed or irritable?

Not at all 63 (56.8%) 40 (53%) 23 (66%)

Several days 39 (35.1%) 29 (38%) 10 (29%)

More than half of the days 6 (5.4%) 4 (5%) 2 (6%)

Nearly everyday 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%) 0.63




median (IQR)

[ 0(0.1)

|

0 (0, 1)

0 (0, 1)

| 027

Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by feeling afraid as if something awful might

happen?
Not at all 82 (73.9%) 58 (76%) 24 (69%) 0.25
Several days 26 (23.4%) 16 (21%) 10 (29%)
More than half of the days 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)
No answer 2 (1.8%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%)
median (IQR) 0(0,0) 0(0,0) 0(0,1) 0.24




Table S7- Responses to components of IES-6 by hospitalization status

Not- o
Question Oreel] Hospitalized FespiElzEd p-value
N (111) N (78) N (33)

After reading each item, indicate how distressing each difficulty has been for you during the

past 7 days with respect to your COVID19 diagnosis. How much were you distressed or

bothered by these difficulties? In the questions, the word “it” refers to your COVID19 infection.

1. I thought about it when | did not mean to

Not at all 65 (58.6%) 48 (62%) 17 (52%)

A little bit 34 (30.6%) 22 (28%) 12 (36%)

Moderately 5 (4.5%) 5 (6%) 0 (0%)

Quite a bit 4 (3.6%) 3 (4%) 1 (3%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%) 0.47
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 00,1 0(0,1) 0.86
2. | felt watchful or on guard.

Not at all 63 (56.8%) 46 (59%) 17 (52%)

A little bit 29 (26.1%) 18 (23%) 11 (33%)

Moderately 9 (8.1%) 8 (10%) 1 (3%)

Quite a bit 6 (5.4%) 5 (6%) 1 (3%)

Extremely 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%) 0.55
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0.81
3. Other things kept making me think about it.

Not at all 64 (57.7%) 46 (59%) 18 (55%)

A little bit 28 (25.2%) 21 (27%) 7 (21%)

Moderately 11 (9.9%) 6 (8%) 5 (15%)

Quite a bit 4 (3.6%) 4 (5%) 0 (0%)

Extremely 1 (0.9%) 1(1%) 0 (0%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%) 0.51
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 00,1 0(0,1) 0.93
4. | was aware that | still had a lot of feelings about it, but | didn’t deal with them

Not at all 81 (73.0%) 59 (76%) 22 (67%)

A little bit 19 (17.1%) 15 (19%) 4 (12%)

Moderately 4 (3.6%) 2 (3%) 2 (6%)

Quite a bit 4 (3.6%) 2 (3%) 2 (6%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%) 0.37
median (IQR) 0(0,.5) 0(0,0) 0(0,1) 0.66
5. | tried not to think about it.

Not at all 66 (59.5%) 48 (62%) 18 (55%)

A little bit 29 (26.1%) 21 (27%) 8 (24%)

Moderately 8 (7.2%) 6 (8%) 2 (6%)

Quite a bit 2 (1.8%) 1(1%) 1 (3%) 0.84




Extremely 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)

No answer 4 (3.6%) 1 (1%) 3 (9%)
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 00,1 0(0,1) 0.74
6. | had trouble concentrating.

Not at all 71 (64.0%) 55 (71%) 16 (48%)

A little bit 23 (20.7%) 14 (18%) 9 (27%)

Moderately 8 (7.2%) 5 (6%) 3 (9%)

Quite a bit 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)

Extremely 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%) 0.41
median (IQR) 0 (0, 1) 0(0,1) 0 (0, 1) 0.11




Table S8- Responses to components of IES-6 by time from SARS-CoV2 infection diagnosis

>6
. Overall <6 month
Question months p-value
N (111) N (76) N (35)

After reading each item, indicate how distressing each difficulty has been for you during the

past 7 days with respect to your COVID19 diagnosis. How much were you distressed or

bothered by these difficulties? In the questions, the word “it” refers to your COVID19 infection.

1. | thought about it when | did not mean to.

Not at all 65 (58.6%) 45 (59%) 20 (57%)

A little bit 34 (30.6%) 23 (30%) 11 (31%)

Moderately 5 (4.5%) 4 (5%) 1 (3%)

Quite a bit 4 (3.6%) 3 (4%) 1 (3%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%) 1.00
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0.86
2. | felt watchful or on guard.

Not at all 63 (56.8%) 45 (59%) 18 (51%)

A little bit 29 (26.1%) 18 (24%) 11 (31%)

Moderately 9 (8.1%) 7 (9%) 2 (6%)

Quite a bit 6 (5.4%) 4 (5%) 2 (6%)

Extremely 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%) 0.85
median (IQR) 0,1 0(,1) 0(0,1) 0.77
3. Other things kept making me think about it.

Not at all 64 (57.7%) 43 (57%) 21 (60%)

A little bit 28 (25.2%) 22 (29%) 6 (17%)

Moderately 11 (9.9%) 6 (8%) 5 (14%)

Quite a bit 4 (3.6%) 3 (4%) 1 (3%)

Extremely 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%) 0.59
median (IQR) 0,1 0(,1) 0(0,1) 0.71
4. | was aware that | still had a lot of feelings about it, but | didn’t deal with them

Not at all 81 (73.0%) 57 (75%) 24 (69%)

A little bit 19 (17.1%) 14 (18%) 5 (14%)

Moderately 4 (3.6%) 1 (1%) 3 (9%)

Quite a bit 4 (3.6%) 3 (4%) 1 (3%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%) 0.28
median (IQR) 0(0, .5) 0(0,0) 0(0,1) 0.63
5. | tried not to think about it.

Not at all 66 (59.5%) 46 (61%) 20 (57%) 0.34

A little bit 29 (26.1%) 21 (28%) 8 (23%)

Moderately 8 (7.2%) 5 (7%) 3 (9%)

Quite a bit 2 (1.8%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%)




Extremely 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%)

No answer 4 (3.6%) 2 (3%) 2 (6%)
median (IQR) 00,1 0(,1) 0(0,1) 0.71
6. | had trouble concentrating.

Not at all 71 (64.0%) 51 (67%) 20 (57%)

A little bit 23 (20.7%) 13 (17%) 10 (29%)

Moderately 8 (7.2%) 6 (8%) 2 (6%)

Quite a bit 3 (2.7%) 3 (4%) 0 (0%)

Extremely 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%) 0.51
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0 (0, 1) 0.66




Table S9- Responses to components of EQ5D-5L by hospitalization status

. All Not- Hospitalized | Hospitalized
Question N (111) N (78) N (33) p-value
MOBILITY
I have no problems in walking about 78 (70.3%) 57 (73%) 21 (64%)
| have slight problems in walking about 21 (18.9%) 15 (19%) 6 (18%)
| have moderate problems in walking about 9 (8.1%) 6 (8%) 3 (9%)

I have severe problems in walking about 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 0.47
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0.50
SELF-CARE
I have no problems washing or dressing 101
myself (91.0%) 72 (92%) 29 (88%)

I have slight problems washing or dressing
myself 6 (5.4%) 5 (6%) 1(3%)

I have moderate problems washing or
dressing myself 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)
| have severe problems washing or dressing
myself 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 0.58
median (IQR) 0(0,0) 0(0,0) 0 (0, 0) 0.85
USUAL ACTIVITIES (eg, work, study, housework, family or leisure activities)

I have no problems doing my usual activities 68 (61.3%) 50 (64%) 18 (55%)
| have slight problems doing my usual
activities 32 (28.8%) 24 (31%) 8 (24%)
| have moderate problems doing my usual
activities 5 (4.5%) 2 (3%) 3 (9%)
| have severe problems doing my usual
activities 4 (3.6%) 2 (3%) 2 (6%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 0.26
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0, 1) 0(0,1) 0.36
PAIN / DISCOMFORT
I have no pain or discomfort 60 (54.1%) 51 (65%) 9 (27%)

I have slight pain or discomfort 28 (25.2%) 16 (21%) 12 (36%)

I have moderate pain or discomfort 18 (16.2%) 10 (13%) 8 (24%)
| have severe pain or discomfort 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 0.003
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 1(0,2) <0.001
ANXIETY / DEPRESSION:
| am not anxious or depressed 56 (50.5%) 44 (56%) 12 (36%) 0.15
| am slightly anxious or depressed 39 (35.1%) 27 (35%) 12 (36%)
| am moderately anxious or depressed 12 (10.8%) 6 (8%) 6 (18%)
| am severely anxious or depressed 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%)
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 1(0,1) 0.048




Table S10- Responses to components of EQ5D-5L by time from SARS-CoV2 infection

. All <6-months >6-months | p-
Question N (111) N (76) N(@35) | value
MOBILITY
| have no problems in walking about 78 (70.3%) 58 (76%) 20 (57%)

I have slight problems in walking about 21 (18.9%) 12 (16%) 9 (26%)

| have moderate problems in walking about 9 (8.1%) 5 (7%) 4 (11%)

| have severe problems in walking about 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%) 0.13
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,0) 0(0,1) 0.042
SELF-CARE

I have no problems washing or dressing 101

myself (91.0%) 71 (93%) 30 (86%)

I have slight problems washing or dressing

myself 6 (5.4%) 3 (4%) 3 (9%)

| have moderate problems washing or

dressing myself 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)

| have severe problems washing or dressing

myself 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1(3%) 0.29
median (IQR) 0(0,0) 0(0,0) 0 (0, 0) 0.23
USUAL ACTIVITIES (eg, work, study, housework, family or leisure activities)

| have no problems doing my usual activities 68 (61.3%) 51 (67%) 17 (49%)

| have slight problems doing my usual

activities 32 (28.8%) 20 (26%) 12 (34%)

I have moderate problems doing my usual

activities 5 (4.5%) 2 (3%) 3 (9%)

| have severe problems doing my usual

activities 4 (3.6%) 2 (3%) 2 (6%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1(3%) 0.16
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 00,1 50,1 0.052
PAIN / DISCOMFORT

I have no pain or discomfort 60 (54.1%) 45 (59%) 15 (43%)

I have slight pain or discomfort 28 (25.2%) 20 (26%) 8 (23%)

I have moderate pain or discomfort 18 (16.2%) 8 (11%) 10 (29%)

| have severe pain or discomfort 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%) 0.11
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 1(0,2) 0.053
ANXIETY / DEPRESSION:

| am not anxious or depressed 56 (50.5%) 41 (54%) 15 (43%)

| am slightly anxious or depressed 39 (35.1%) 24 (32%) 15 (43%)

| am moderately anxious or depressed 12 (10.8%) 9 (12%) 3 (9%)

| am severely anxious or depressed 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%) 0.48
median (IQR) 0(0, 1) 0(0,1) 1(0,1) 0.42




Table S11- Responses to components of PROMIS Global Physical Health by

hospitalization status

Not-

Question N '&”11) HOS’\Fl)I(t7a8|I)ZGd Hosh?'(?él)zed p-value
How would you rate your pain on average? 0 is no pain and 10 is the worst imaginable pain

median (IQR) 1(0,3) 0(0, 3) ?n(gég)) 0.003

In general, how would you rate your physical health?

A) Poor 10 (9.0%) 5 (6%) 5 (15%)

B) Fair 26 (23.4%) 20 (26%) 6 (18%)

C) Good 48 (43.2%) 32 (41%) 16 (48%)

D) Very good 20 (18.0%) 17 (22%) 3 (9%)

E) Excellent 5 (4.5%) 4 (5%) 1 (3%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 0.28
median (IQR) 3(2,3) 32,49 3(2,3) 0.21
To what extent are you able to carry out your everyday physical activities such as walking, climbing
stairs, carrying groceries, or moving a chair

A) Not at all 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)

B) A little 9 (8.1%) 4 (5%) 5 (15%)

C) Moderately 18 (16.2%) 11 (14%) 7 (21%)

D) Mostly 23 (20.7%) 14 (18%) 9 (27%)

E) Completely 55 (49.5%) | 47 (60%) 8 (24%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%) 0.015
median (IQR) 5(3,5) 5(4,5) 4(3,5) 0.002
How would you rate your fatigue on average?

A) Very severe 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%)

B) Severe 8 (7.2%) 4 (5%) 4 (12%)

C) Moderate 35 (31.5%) 27 (35%) 8 (24%)

D) Mild 46 (41.4%) 34 (44%) 12 (36%)

E) None 16 (14.4%) 13 (17%) 3 (9%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%) 0.041
median (IQR) 4(3,4) 4(3,4) 3.5(3,4) 0.091




Table S12- Responses to components of Global Physical Health by time from SARS-CoV2

infection

Question N 3”11) <6;\lm(<;2';hs >6;\Im(c:;|;;hs p-value
How would you rate your pain on average? 0 is no pain and 10 is the worst imaginable pain

median (IQR) | 10,3 | 003 | 304 | o021
In general, how would you rate your physical health?

A) Poor 10 (9.0%) 5 (7%) 5 (14%)

B) Fair 26 (23.4%) 19 (25%) 7 (20%)

C) Good 48 (43.2%) 35 (46%) 13 (37%)

D) Verygood 20 (18.0%) 14 (18%) 6 (17%)

E) Excellent 5 (4.5%) 2 (3%) 3 (9%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 1(1%) 1 (3%) 0.38
median (IQR) 3(2,3) 3(2,3) 3(2,4) 0.98
To what extent are you able to carry out your everyday physical activities such as walking, climbing
stairs, carrying groceries, or moving a chair?

A) Not at all 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)

B) A little 9 (8.1%) 6 (8%) 3 (9%)

C) Moderately 18 (16.2%) 10 (13%) 8 (23%)

D) Mostly 23 (20.7%) 15 (20%) 8 (23%)

E) Completely 55 (49.5%) 42 (55%) 13 (37%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%) 0.46
median (IQR) 5(@3,5) 5(4,5) 4@3.,5) 0.13
How would you rate your fatigue on average?

A) Very severe 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%)

B) Severe 8 (7.2%) 5 (7%) 3 (9%)

C) Moderate 35 (31.5%) 26 (34%) 9 (26%)

D) Mild 46 (41.4%) 33 (43%) 13 (37%)

E) None 16 (14.4%) 11 (14%) 5 (14%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%) 0.14
median (IQR) 4(3,4) 4 (3, 4) 4(3,4) 0.47




Table S13- Responses to components of BCSS survey by hospitalization status and time from SARS-CoV2 infection

Non-

<6-

>6-

. Overall T Hospitalized P- P-
Question hospitalized months | months
n (111) n (78) n (33) value n (63) N (35) value
How much difficulty did you have breathing today?
- 51 19
- 0, 0 0
None - unaware of any difficulty 70 (63.1%) 55 (71%) 15 (45%) (67%) (54%)
Mild - noticeable when performing strenuous activity (eg, o 0 o 18 11
running) 29 (26.1%) 17 (22%) 12 (36%) (24%) (31%)
Moderate - noticeable even when performing light activity (eg, o o o o o
bed making or carrying groceries) 10 (9.0%) 6 (8%) 4 (12%) 0.11 6(8%) | 4(11%) | 050
Marked — noticeable when washing or dressing 0 0 0 0 0
Severe — almost constant, present even when resting 0 0 0 0 0
No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(,1) 0(0,1) 1(0,1) 0.035 | 0(0,1) | 0(0,1) | 0.22
How was your cough today?
. 55 20
- 0, 0 0
No cough - unaware of coughing 75 (67.6%) 59 (76%) 16 (48%) (72%) (57%)
Rare - cough now and then 23 (20.7%) 12 (15%) 11 (33%) (1%3‘0‘/0 ) | 06w
Occasional - less than hourly 9 (8.1%) 6 (8%) 3 (9%) 0.053 | 5(7%) | 4 (11%) | 0.37
Frequent - one or more times an hour 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
Almost constant — never free of cough or need to cough 0 0 0 0 0
No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0 (0, 0) 0(0,1) 0.022 | 0(0,1) | 0(0,1) | 0.22
How much trouble did you have due to sputum today?
67 26
- 0 0 0
None - unaware of any trouble 93 (83.8%) 68 (87%) 25 (76%) (88%) (74%)
Mild - rarely caused trouble 14 (12.6%) 8 (10%) 6 (18%) 7 (9%) | 7 (20%)
Moderate - noticeable trouble 2 (1.8%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%) 0.33 1(1%) | 1(3%) | 0.18
Marked — caused a great deal of trouble 0 0 0 0 0
Severe — almost constant trouble 0 0 0 0 0




No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)

median (IQR) 0(0,0) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, 0) 0.42 0(,0) | 0(0,0) | 0.081
Table S14- Responses to smell, taste, and diarrhea questions by hospitalization status and time from SARS-CoV2 infection

o o <6- >6-
Question f\l)v(irlall)l Nonhcl)\lsgtsa;tllzed HOSI\? I('[38.3|I)26d P-value mN o(n7t6h)s mN o(r:lgt5h)s vaFI)ue
This question is about your smell sensation today
| smell things normal 85 (76.6%) 61 (78%) 24 (73%) 61 (80%) | 24 (69%)
Imsymd(ilgl‘;r:i(r;sgi: g?tcrgil/lslgnl%ll sensation is less than before 12 (10.8%) 7 (9%) 5 (15%) 5 (7%) 7 (20%)
I smell things but some things smell different than before
my diagnosis of COVID19 or | sometimes smell things 8 (7.2%) 7 (9%) 1 (3%) 0.60 6 (8%) 2 (6%) 0.21
that are not there
| cannot smell anything 4 (3.6%) 3 (4%) 1 (3%) 3 (4%) 1 (3%)
No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
This question is about your taste sensation today
| taste food normal 85 (76.6%) 64 (82%) 21 (64%) 63 (83%) | 22 (63%)
Ir;;sat;g:r;g; l?)l]:ltcrg/t%s;zsensatlon is less than before 8 (7.2%) 4 (5%) 4 (12%) 4 (5%) 4 (11%)
| taste things but some food taste different than before
my diagnosis of COVID19 or | sometimes taste things 14 (12.6%) 8 (10%) 6 (18%) 0.23 6(8%) | 8(23%) | 0-049
that | did not eat
| cannot taste food 2 (1.8%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%)
No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
This question is about your bowel movements over the last 2 weeks

I have normal bowel movements 72 (64.9%) 52 (67%) 20 (61%) 49 (64%) | 23 (66%)
I have diarrhea every once a week 10 (9.0%) 8 (10%) 2 (6%) 0.68 7 (9%) 3 (9%) 1.00
| have diarrhea every few days 19 (17.1%) 12 (15%) 7 (21%) 13 (17%) | 6 (17%)
| have diarrhea every day 7 (6.3%) 6 (8%) 1 (3%) 5 (7%) 2 (6%)




No answer R 0 (0%) | 3% | | 23%) | 1(3%) |






